
Before 8 a.m. .

UNITE-Calif. Theater,. 6. .

KI.1-51clody. 6:45: Almanac, 7'' News.
7:13; 51usic Clock. 7:30; SainHayes,
7:15. .

511T-Nightman, 0:30; Andy, Nit'
Mina, 7.1:1C1-5lusic5l Clock, 0:30; News, 7:30;
Getil. Fact, 7:45. .

Shine. 0; 'News, 7; Rise,
Shine, 7;13; News, 7:45,

liPWIS-StinrIse Court, 6; Sunrise Es-
mess, 7.liFV10--Spanish, 0; World on. Air, 7;
Jubilee. 7:13.

ICNNx---Sunrise Salute, 6; News, 7:30;
Music, 7:45.3:R1(0-Early Riser, 6: NeWS. 6:30.

ItIlF.1-Copeert, 6; News, Stocks, 7;
Sports. 7:311.KEON-EI Despertador, 5; Roundup,
7:30.R14-11:-Symehony, 6; Pastor Reynolds,
't; Music, :30.I:GER-Farm. 6;03; Purple Mule, 6:30;
Aubrey Lee, 7:15: .

RNOE-lawn Patrol, 7; News, 1:45.

8 to 9 a.nf.
Malt-Theater, 8; Music. 8:45.
KFI-Johnny Murray, 8; News. 8:15;

"Against Storm," 8:30; Guiding
Light. 8:45.

Word, 8:30.
'MCA-Financial. 8: Young Dr. Ma.

lone, 8:15: Unclassic, 8:30; Rakov
Orch.. 8:13.

RHJ-Victor Lindlahr. 8; Keep Fit,
8:30: Mirandy. 8:45.

3tFW0-111cfst. Club. 8, 1 hr.
1(.P1'11-5ictlical. 8:45.

NN-Mar wy Foster. 8; Ness's. 8:13R :

Nancy Dison. 8:30; "My Children,"
-MIND-Music, 8; Empioyment, 8:30.

MIMI-News, Stocks. 8; Swing It, 8:15;
Hits. 8:30; Medical, 8:45.

KFON-Ileatillnes, 8; Medical, 8:15;
Talk. 8:30: Health. 8:45.

RFAC-News, 8: Music, 8;15; House
McGregor. 8:30: Mildred Lager. 8;45.KllEit-"Soul Patrol," g: mispah, 8:15;
Rev. Bennington, 8:15.

Ii1-01.1-13tickeye 4, 8: Chttrch, 8;15:
Reep Fit. 8:30; Salute. 8:45.

9 to 10 a.m.
Rm.rn-nellgiotts. 9: Monitor NewS,1

9:15: Remember, 9:30: Medical. 9:45.I
RFI-Carcer Alice Blair, 6; Southern.'

:tires, 9:15: Bridge Club. 9:30.
KMPG-News. 9; Music, 9:15; Music'

Graphs, 9:30; College Capers. 9:45.
RECA-"May I Conte Irt?' 0; Old

Rambler. 9:15; Farm, Home. 0:30.
KILI-Soprano, 9; Dick O'lleren. 11:15:

Alutuni Friend, 0:30: Carters of Elm:
St., 9:45.

RFWB-111tIst. Club. 0: Medical, 0:30:
Songshop, 9:15.

XVvi+-Music, 9; News, 0:15; Medical,
9:30; Music. 9:45.liNX-Kate Smith. 9: When Girl Mar.
ties. 9:15; Romance Helen Trent,
9:30: Gal Sunday. 0:45.

16111( 0-Records. '11; Govt Weather,
9:30; Music, 9:15.

RI:Kt-News, Stocks, 9; Science of
Man, 9:45.

RFON-Music. 9; Rev. Shepherd. 9:45.,
RFAc-5Iorning Inspirations, 9; Med-.I

Intl. 0;15; Women in News, 9:30;1
Serenade. 9:45.

RI:Int-Bright Corner. 9: March Ahead,
Time. 9:15; Earl Lee, 0:30; Full Cos.
pel. 9:15.

KVOE,-So.19.3. 9: Tenor. 9:15;
News, 9:30: Carters of Elm St.. 0:45.

10 to 11 a.m.
AMR-Woman's World. 10; Music,

10:30.
3:11-1-leart Julia Blake. 10; "Ellen

Randolph," 10:15; Songfellow. 10:30;
Dr. Nate. 10:45.

MDT-Shop. 10; Dancing. 10:30; News,
10:15.

RECA-Harry Balkin. 10:15; Beauty
Council. 10:30; C.S. Census, 10:45.

hill-News. 10: Norma Young. 10:15;
Young America Presents. 10:45.

RFAVII-Watle Lane, 10; "As a Manl
Thinketh." MI5; Education. 10:30;1
Ithvilitn. 10:13.

REVD-Music. 10: Union Mission; 10:30.,
ESN-Goldbergs. 10; Life Can Be Beau-1

11911 10:15; "flight to Happiness,"
10:30; Fletcher Wiley. 10:45,

R111:0-Mu5le. 10. 1 hr.
RGFJ-News. Stocks. 10: Music. 10:15:

Piano. 10:30; City Dwellers. 10:43.
RI-ON-News. 10; Music, 10:15: .Home

Folks. 10:30.
RFAC-Serenatic, 10: News, 10:30;1

Gothic 'rower. 10:15.
MO:II-Sunshine, 10: Rev. Ivic. 10:30.
m-0E-News, 10: School, 10:30; Hart.

MI Omit.. 10:43.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
RMTR-Dr. Talbot, 11; Music, 11:30;

Vocal. 11;13.
Rig-Betty. Bob. 11; GrImm Daughter.

11;13; Valiant Lady, 11:30; Betty
Crocker. 11:13.

Ii5IPC-Mildred Van. 11: Music 11:15:
Break Good News: 11:30; 'Revue,
1113.

RECA-511 isic, 11; County Medical,
11:13: Music. 11:30: News, 11:45.

RIM-Friendly Neighbor, 11; Ed Al-
bright. 11:13; Geo. Fisher, 11:43.

Prog.. 11; America
Speaks, 11:13; Variety. 11;30; News,

RFVD-News. 11; Music, 11:13; Plano,
11:30: Shop. 11;45.

ENS-Big Sister. 11; Aunt Jenny.
11:15: -.Life Begins.' 11:30; "My Son,
I." 11:45.

RRIED-Pathlock Flashes, 11; News,
11:30; Music. 11:4.5.

EGIA1-Nows. Stocks, 11; Music. 11:30;
Omit. 11:15.

M.-ON-Optimism Talk, 11: VarlelY,
11:13; News. 11:30; Horse-Race News.
11:13.

RFAC-Man on St.. 11: Home Beauti-
ful. 11:30; Music. 11:45.

1:GER-News. 11: Music, 11:15.
RW0E-Friendly Neighbors, 11; Scrap-

hook Stories, 11:15; Hawaiian. 11310;
Geo. Fsher. 11:45.

12 to 1 p.m.
RMTII-Peter Potter. 12.
I:PI-Story Mary Marlin. 12; Ma Perk-

ins. 12:15: Young Family. 12:30; Vic.
Setif.. 12;43.

RMPC-Ttincs. 12; Quartet, 12:15;
News, 12:36; Siesta. 12:15.

RECA-"Orphans Divorce." 12: Atoms.-
da lionertnoon Hill. 12:15: Agrlettl.
titre. 12:30; Bookends. 12:45.

RILI-News. 12; Curtis Springer,
12:15: Cinconc Orch., 12:30; Play
Bridge, 12:13.

RI-WRAI Jarvis, 12; Pauline Holden.
12:45.RFVD-Air Editor. 12; "It Might Have
Been." 12:30.EN-Society Girl, 12; News, 12:13;
Air School. 12:35.

R111:0-51usle, 12: Saddle Pals. 12:30.
KaFJ-News. Stocks. 12; Dancing,

12:15; Drifters. 12:30.
RFOX-Iicalth. 12: Gardener. 12:30.
I:PAC-News, 12.. Recital. 12:13: Salve-

tion Army, 12:30: Nano. 12:45.
FGEn-News.. 12; "40ers." 12:15: Jr.

Chatnher. 12:30: Citrus Forum. 12:45.
RVOE-News. 12; Dance. 12;30; Play

Bridge. 12:45.

I to 2 p.m.
MITR-Dick Ross, 1; News, 1:15; Po-

i litcal. 1:30: Maurice Johnson, 1:45.
Xi-I-Road of Life, 1: Stella Dallas,

1:15; Agnes White, 1:30; Meet Miss
Julia, 1:45.

FM IT-Snorts. 1: Matinee, 1:30.
M.:CA-Matinee. 1; Matinee, 1:15: "0,

Mr. DinwIthly," 1:30; Symphony Pre-
view. 1145. -

hill-Air School. 1; Dance, 1:30; Book
a Week. 1:45,

Allison. 1; Medical, 1:30;
Chef Milani. 1:45.

3:V1'0-News. 1; Records. 1:13; Range
Riders. 1:30.

IENN-Pretty Kitty Kelly. 1; Myrt.
Marge. 1:15: Hilltop House, '1:30:
Stepmother. 1:43.

RID:0-51ttsic, 1; Civic, 1:15; U.S.C.
Prog-. 1:30.

RTIFJ-News, Stocks; 1; Ben Selvin,
1:15.

FFON-Scrripbook. 1; .Christian Sci-
ence, 1:30.

RFAC-Religtotts Science. 1; D./-12.,
1:15: F.H.A.. 1:30: Organ. 1:45.

EGER-L.11 Civic, 1; Hits,'1:20; Trio,
1:30.

RYOK-Air. School. 1; Stocks, .1;30;
Books. 1:43.

2 to 3 p.m.
1:51Tfl-Stocks, 2; Music. 2:15; Sliver,

Snubs. 2:30; Music. 2:45.
RFI-Girl Alone. 2: Midstream. 2:15;

Kitty Keene. 2:30; O'Neills, 245.
R5IPC-Air School, 2; News, 2:30; Old

Refrains. 2:45.
'3sliC.1-Seltool News, 2: Clasilcs. 2:15.
RILI-News. 2: American Language,

2:13; Johnson Family, 2'30' Music,
2:43.

KFWB-Variety, 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Music, 2:30.

-

YOUR at
. TODAY.

loy,mwmiuniliplen,4;" . "kofmTHRFsn lispiiLc_

,:10-Filindialidlinulinnili odnithillogil-LEIlloincio
' 600 700 go 950 oily 1150 1210 1350 . 1400 1500

c; [The injormation contained in the: following schedule
is furnished by the stations broadcasting the programs.]

KPt-Let's Speak Out," 2; Organ,'
2:15.

KNX-"Kathleen Norris," 2; Interlude.,
2:15; Happened in' Hollywood. 2:30;
Scattergood Baines, 2:4a.

KRIM-Henry Orch.. 2; News, 2;30;
Hawaiians, 2:45.

KGPJ-News, Stocks, 2; Civic., 2;15::
Caro Players, 2:30; -Marimba, 2:43.,

KPDX-Music. 2; David Hamm, '2:15;
Bulletin, 2:30.

KFAC--Muslc, 2.
KDER--Geo. Strange, 2; LB. Band,'

2:30.
KV0E--News. 2; Stocks: 2:15; Johnson

Family. 2:30; Cavalcade, 2:45.

3 to 4 p.m.
KAIT11-13tily Richman, 'Newsreel,

:1:15; Piano. 3:30; Music. 3:45.
K1"1-News Pictorial, 3*, "Show

out Nag"le, 3:15; Woman's blaga-,
zinc, 3:30.

KMPC--Air Hostess, 3; General Facts,'
3:15; "Debutante," 3:30; Folk Songs.
3:45.

KECA-"Rackets Today," 3:30; "LPI
Abner." 3:95.

KII.1-31atInce, 3; Stokes Orch., 3:15;
Marriage License, 3:45.

KPWR-News, 3; Organ, 3:15; Varie-
ties. 3:30.

KEVD-News, 3; "It's a Fact," 3:30.
KNX-Lanny Ross. 3; Living Back-

grounds, 3:15; Glri Interne, 3:30;
World Today, 3:45.

KRKD-Hawallans, 3; Santaella Pre-
sents, 3:15,

KGFJ-News, Stocks. 3: Music. 3:15;
Michael Wayne. 3:30: Ramblers, 3:45.

KEOX-Theater, 3; Legislature, 3:30:
News. 3:43.

KPAC-Concerl. 3. 1 hr.
KGER-Cleo Hibbs. 3; LB. Band. 3:20.,
KV0E--Plano ;Marriage Romance,'

3:45.

4 to 5.p.m.
K3ITR-Paw Hawkins, 4: Newsreel,

9:30; Volney James, 4:45.
KEI-Easy Aces. 4; Lost Persons, 4:15;

Baker Notebook. 4:30.
K3IPC-Fogg °reit.. 4; Meet Author,

9:30; Hollywood SpotIlte. 4:95.
KECA-Unclassic, 9.
Kiri-Community Hall, 9; Haven Rest,

4:15: Health. 4:95.
KPWB-Dan Milligan. 9; Plano Paint-

ings, 9:30: Stuart Hamblen. 4:45.
KPVD-Santa Monca, 4; Music, 4:30;

Tea, 9:45.
KNX-Eletcher Wiley, 4, 1 hr.
KRIM-Music, 9; Venna Taylor, 4:15;

News, 4:45.
KGE.1-City High Lights, 4; MUsic,

4:15; Observer, 4:30.
KPDX-Defenders, 4: Opportunity

Man, 9:15; Musle: 9:30.
KPAC--Looking Things Over. 9; Sym-

phony Preview, 9:15; Literature Por-
traits, 4:30.

KGER-News. 9: Music, 9:1:5.
KV0E-Fultan Lewis. 4; Haven Rest,

4:15; Hawaiians, 4:45.

5 to 6 p.m. . .
KMTR-Volney James, 5; Melody, 5:45.1
KPI-Waring Orch.. 5: Will Aubrey,

5:13: Sor-ano, 5:31; Voice of World.
5:43.

KMPC-Swing, 5; News, 5:15; Song
Dealer. 5:30.

KVICA-Bud Barton. 5: "Adventures of
Tom Mix." 5:15; Plnocchlo. 3:95.

KH.1-News. 5; Shatter Parker, 5:15;
Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An-
nie. 3:45.

KPWR--Music. 5; Talk it Over, 5:30;
Gaylord Carter, 5:43.

KEVD-News. 3; Serenade, 5:15.
KNX-Jack Owens. 5; Dream Dealer,

5:13: Dance. 5:30; News. 5:45.
KRKD-Gus Mack, 5; Race Results,

5:30.
KGP:1-11CWS. a; Islanders. 5:15; Russ

Morrow, 5:30.
KPDX-Orch.. 5, 1 hr.
KEAC-Music, 5: Whoa Bill, 5:30.
KGER-News, 5; Latin Hr.. 5:05.
KV0E-Talk, 5; Jack Armstrong, 5:30;

Orphan Annie, 5:45.

6 to 7 p.m.
KMT11-31elodies. 6; Sports, 6:15; Po-

litical. 6:30: News. 6:45.
KE1-Nicet Some People, 6: Himber

Orch., 6:15; Hollywood Playhouse.
6:30.

KNIPC-Tapestries, 6; Band, 6:15; Mu.
sic Graphs. 6:30; Felix de Cola, 6:45.

KECA-Green Hornet, 6; Thos. E.
Dewey. 6:30.

KH.1--Superman." 6; Political. 6:15:
.1. B. Hughes, 6:30; Paging the Past.
6:45.

KPWII-News, 6; Strollin' Tom, 6:15;
Race Results, 6:30.

KNX-Star Theater. 6.
KIRKID-Music, 6* Concert, 6:95.
I(GI"J-ltalian Music, 6; Gold Hour,

6:30.
KE0X-News, El: Music, 6;15.
KEAC-News, Community Chest. 6;

Music, 6:15: L.A. City College, 6:30;
Monitor News. 6:45.

IrGER-News. 6; Songs, 6:15; Italian
Journal, 6:30.

KV0E-Shafter Parker. 6; Tales. 6:15;
J. B. Hughes, 6:30; Paging Past, 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
K31TR-Music, 7; Music, 7:30; News-

reel. 7:45.
WEI-Kay Kayser_Xollege, 7.
K3IPC-Musical, 7; Troubadours, 7:30;

Waltz. 7:95.
KECA-Word Hunters, 7; News, 7:30:

Serenade, 7:45.
KIIJ-Ray G. Swing, 7: Gegen Orch.,

7:15; Lone Ranger, 7:30.
KEWII-Inside Track. 7. 1 hr.
KNX-Miller °reit., 7; "This is Magic,"

7:15: Burns. Allen. 7:30.
KRIED-Nicelhe News. 7; Orch., 7:15;

Do You Know. 7:30.
KING-Evangelistic, 7:45.
KPPC-Presbyterian Church, 7; Organ.

7:05.
KGP.1-Spanish Hour, 7.
KPDX-Young Orch., 7: Labor Talk,

7:15; P. F. Gardner, 7:30; Tunes. 7:45.
KEAGSports Flashes, 7; Floyd Allen,

7:30.
KGER-News. 7; Jewish Intl Hour,

7:05.
KV019-8ay G. Swing, 7; "40 Plus,"

7:13; Lone Ranger, 7:30.

8 to 9 p.m.
KMT11-31usic, 8: Educational, 8:13;

Music Hall. 8:30.
KEI-Cabbages. Kings. 8; "I Love a

Mystery," 8:15; "Granpappy Ar.
(melte," 8:30.

K31PC.--Amos 'n' Andy.. 8: News. 8:15;
Garber Orch., 8:30; Concert, 8:95.

KECA-Breezing Along, 8; Quick MI.
ver, 8:30.

KHJ-Quartet, 8; Boxing Bouts, 8:15.
KPWB-Prelude to Inspiration, 8;

Stars, 8:30.
KN.X-Antos 'n' Andy, 8; Lum and Ab-

ner. 8:15; "Dr. Christian." 8:30.
KESG--Evangellstic Service, 8.
KPPC-Talk. 8; Music, 8:45.
Kr,P.1-St. Viblana Cathedral. 8.
Krox-Music, 8.
KEA(7-Music, 3; Plantly Speaking,

9:30.
KGER-News. 8; Hoyos Orclt.. 8;05.
KV019--V.F.W.. 8; Young Orch., 8;15;

Boxing Bouts, 8:30.

9. to 10 p.m.
K3ITR-Floyd B. Johnson. 9; MerrY

Go Round, 9:30; Orch., 9:45.
KEI-Ered Allen, 9. 1 hr.
KMPC--The Hawk." 9; Sidney; An.

tiorn, 9:15; Hawaiian, 9:30; 'News,
9:43.

KECA-"Beyond Reasonable Doubt."
9; Concert, 9:15; News, 920; Stan.
ford Univ.. 9:43.

KI13-Air Newspaper, 9; Boxing
Bouts. 9:15; Harris Orch., 9:30; Mtn.
ton Lewis, 9:93.

KPWII-Happy Hollow, 9; Grouch
Club, 9:30.

KNX-Al Pearce. 9: Grouch Club, 9:30.
KESG-Jack. Hal, Bob, 9;30; Spirit of

9:45.
Kt:FM-Jewish internat. Hr.. 9; Dance.

9:30.
KPDX-News, 9: Orch., 9:15; Omit.:

9:30; Orch., 9:95,
FEAC--Svmphony. 9.
KGER-News. 9: March Ahead Time,

9:15; Church, 9;30.
KV0E-News. 9; Talk. 9:15; Eb, Zeb,

9:30; Fulton Lewis, 9:43.

10 to 11 p.m.
K3ITR-Johnson Orch., 10: Lopez

Orch., 10;15: Smith Orch.. 10:95.
KEI-News, 10: Foster Orch.. 10:15;

Lombardo Orch.. 10:30.

1:31PC--Old Vienna Orch.. 10; Bush
Orch., 10:15; Sen. Robt. Taft, 10:30:
Berg Orch., 10:45.

KECAPhil Harmonia, 10.
KMWalsh Orch.. 10; Reichman

Orch., 10:15: What's Latest? 10:30;
Osborne °reit., 10:43.

KFWBHenderson Omit., 10; Remem-
bering, 10:15; Art Tatum, 10:30;
Orch., 10:95.

KNXNews Reviews. 10; Sports Orrh..
10:15* Public Affairs, 11:00; Garber
Orch., 10:45:

KFSGFlorence Winterburn, 10:13;
Trio. 10:30. .

KGF.1News, 10.
KFOXCommentator. 10; Roberts

I

Orch.. 10:15; Hamilton Oreb., 10:45.
KFACMelody Hr.. 10.
KGERNews. 10: Gauchos. 10:13; Ha.

walian. 10:30; Dance, 10:45.
KV019Reichman Orch., 10; Osborne

Orch., 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
1:31T1tMelody Lane. 11.
KRNottingham Orch., 11; Wes Tour.

tellotte. 11:30.
1K3IPCStar Symphony, 11.
KECAMoving World, 11; Organ,

11:15.
KMNelson Orch., 11; Rhythm Kings.

11:30: Hawaiian, 11:95.
'KFWBBowling, 11; "Music' you

Want." 11:15.IONDJack Bellboy, 11 to 4 a.m.
KNXNews. 11; Master Wks., 11;15;

Strand Orch., 11:45.
KVSGGospel, 11.
KVOXRevue, 11.
KGRINews, .11; Dance. 11:13.
KFACNiusic, 11.
FF0ENelson Orcii.. 11; Rhythm,

11:30: Hawaiians, 11:95,

After Midnight
KNIPCSwing Club.KMRhapsody In Wax, 12.
KINDMusic to 4 a.m.
KXXMerry Go Round. 12.
KGF.1-1Vite Owl. 12 to 6 a.m.
1:GERHour of Hospitality. 12.
KFADTo 6 a.m., 31e1 Le /don, 12:45,
KV0ED.X.. 12.

Before 8 a,m.
liyl'1'IC-Callf, Theater,. 6. ,News,
KFI-Mclodv, Almanac, 7;

7:15; Music Clock, 7:30.; Sam Hayes,

KJII'f.-Nlghtntan, 0:30; Andy, Vir-
ginia, 7.Iii.CA-MuslcaI Clock, 6:30; News, 7:30;
Gen'1. 7:45,

K11.1-Rise, Shine. 6; News, 7; Rise,
Shine, 7:15: News, 7:45.

SU'N'1t-Sunrise Court, 6; Sunrise E,-
press, 7.KPVI1-Spmt!sh, 8; World on. Air, 7;
.1ub11ce, 7:15.

3L A. Salute, 0; News, 7:30;
:,l uric, 795.

K I1KI) Early Riser, 6: News, 6:30.
K(;FJ-Couccrt, 6; News, Stocks, 7;

Sports. 7:3(1.
KFIIX-El Despertador, 5; Roundup,

7:30.Kl+.%C-Symphony, 6; Pastor Reynolds,
Music, t:Slt.

K A brey l',Lee. 7
15:Purple Mule, 8:30;

KVOF-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
X31711-Theater, 8; Music,
KFI-Johnny Murray, 8; News. 8:1q0;

"Against Storm," 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:45.

Ft'lt'C Unity Word, 8:30.KF:C:1-Financial, 8; Young Dr. Ma-
lonc, 8:15; Unclassle, 8:30; Rakov
Orch.. 8: 3.

KHJ-Victor Llndlahr, 8; Keep Flt,
810: SI handy, 8:45.

F I'11'it-Bkfst. Club. 8. 1 hr.
edlcal, 8:45.

K
Nancyhtl)Izon,s8 31) %,y NC%%hildreR:V,:

8:4.S.
Fill" -.Music, 8: Fm nt, 8:30.

KGI4J -News, Stocks. 31; Z.wing It, 8:13;
tilts, 8:30; \ledical, 8:45.

KEON-Headlines, 8; Medical, 8:15;
Talk, 8:30; Health. 8:45.

8: Music, 8:1": House
\IcGrcgor, 810: Mll'dred Lager, 8:45.

KI1EIt-"Soul Patrol, 8: Mizpah, 8:15;
Rev. Bennington. 8:43.

ChtiK
]icep 2 it k 8 30; lSalut , 8:4 . 8:15;

9 to 10 a.m.
KM'rit-Religious. 0; Monitor News,

Rententher, 0:30; Medical, 9:45,
KFI-Career Alice Blair. 6;

Southern-I

9:15: Bride. Club. 9:30.
Ft'll'C-Notts. 9; Music. 9:13; Music

Graphs. 0::10; College Capers. 0:43.
KlRa F arni, Home9;0:30.d

hMtuttal pFriend,
;930;

Carters of Elii,
St..FF1t'R-Bkfst. Club. 0; Medical, 9:30;
Songshop. 0:45.

FFVII-Music, 9: News, 9:15; Medical,
9::to; Musle. 9:45.

ItNX-Kate Smith. 9: When Girl Mar-
rhes. 9:15; Romance Helen Trent
9:50; Gal Sunday. 0:45.

KItt:1l-Records, 9; Govt Weather,
0:30; Music, 11:45.

F(:F.I-News, Stocks, 9; Science of
11rt n, 0:45.

KFOX-ytuslr. 9; Rev. Shephard, 9:45.
KF.5C-Morning Inspirations, 9; Sled-

\Yomeh in News, 0:30;teal
35

,
.Serenade. 9:

KGitlt-Rrlght Corner, 0: t'TarFul! lea
Time. 9:15; Earl Lee, 0:30; Gas
pCl. 9:45.

Tenor. MonitorK --ews. D:30;
CartersNews, 0;30; aof Elm St., 9:45.1

10 to 11 a.m.
K.11Tlt-Woman's World, 10; Music,

10:30.
FFI-Heart Julia Blake. 10; "Ellen

Randolph," 10:15; Songfellow, 10:30;
Dr. Kate. 10:45.

]it'll'('-Shop, 10; Dancing. 10:30; News,
10:15.

FI:('.1-Tiarry Balkin. 10:15; Beauty
Council, 10:30; U.S. Census, 10:45.

KHJ-News. 10: Norma Young 10:15;
Young America Presents, 0:45.

KFIYR-Wade Lane, 10; "As a ManI
Thtnketh," 10:15; Education, 10:30;1
11h,-thin. 10:4:,.

KFVI1-Music, 10; Union Mlsslon;10:30.,
K<X-GotdbcrgS. 1t); Life Can Be Beau

Iftd. 10:15: "Right to Happiness,"
70:30; 1.'] teller Wiley, 10:45.

KRKll-.Music, 10. 1 hr.
FGFJ-News. Stocks. 10: Music. 10:15:

Piano. 10:30; City Dwellers. 10:45.
KFOX-News. 10; Music, 10:15:. Home

"`L'-S,' 0:30FF.Wrenade, 10: News. 10:30;I1
Gothic Tower.IiGF:R-Sunshine10: Rev. Ivle, 10:30.

News, 16: School, 10:30; Hart-
zell Orch.. 10:45. . I

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
K3JTIt-Dr. Talbot. 11; Music, 11:30;,

Vocal. 11:45.
KFI-Betty, ttob. 11; Grimm Daughter.

11:15; Valhuu. Lady, 11:30; Betty
('rocker, 11:45.

F5ll'('-M1ldred Van, 11 Music, 11:15:
Break Good News: 11:30; Revue,
71:45.

FEC.t-\lusir, 11: County Medical,'
11:1,,: Music. 11:30: News, 11.45.

R11.1-Friendly Neighbor. 11; I'd AI-
bright. 11:15; Geo. Fisher, 11:45.

FF\\'11-Bridge Prog.. II,, America
Speaks, 11:13; Variety, 11:30; News,
1 1:45,

71: Music, 11:15; Piano,
11:30: Shop. 11:43.

KNX-Big Sister. 11; Aunt Jenny.
11:15: "Life Begins,' 11:30; "STY Son.
I." 11:45.

FRlill-Paddock Flashes, 11; News,
11:30: Slit ic. 11:45.

K(:F.l-News. Stocks, 11; Music, 11:30;
Orelt., 11:45.

FFOX-Optimism Talk, 11: Variety,
11:1.-.; Kews, 11:30; Horse-Race News.
11:45. mt St.. 11: home Beauti-
ful. 11:10; Music. 11:45.

A(.Elt-News. 13; Music, 11:13.
F\'DF-Friendly Neighbors, 11; Scrap-

hook Stories, 11:1.,; Hawaiian, 11:30;
Gco. Fshcr, 11:45.

12 to 1 p.m.
F9ITIt-Peter Potter. 12.
FFI-Story Mary Marlin. 12; Ma Perk-

ins. 12:15: Young Family. 12:30; Vic.
Sarle. 12:15.

Ft'1PC-Tunes. 12: Quartet. 12:15;
News, 12:30; Siesta. 12:45.

FF('A-"Orphans Divorce." 12; Aman-
da honeymoon 14111. 12:15; Agricul-
ttire. 12:;10; Bookends, 12:45.

S11.1-News. 12; Curtis Springer.
12:15: Cincone Orch., 12:30; Play
Bridge, 12:45.

FFW11-Al Jarvis, 12; Pauline 1/olden.
12:4.5.

KF'VD-Air Editor, 12; "It :Alight Have
Been." 12:30.

FNX-Soclety Girl, 12; News, 12:15
Air School. 12:35.

RItKD-Music. 12: Saddle Pals. 12:30.
KGF.l-News. Stocks. 12; Dancing,

12:15; Drifters. 12:30.
KFOX-Health. 12: Gardener. 12:30.
Futon -News, 12B0: 1 no, 12:

Snlva

F[: F:R-News.. 12; "40crs." 12:17: Jr.
Chamber, 12:30: Citrus Forum. 12.45.

FV'OF:-News. 12; Dance, 12:30; Play
Bridge, 12:45.

I to 2 p.m.
FJITIt-Dick Ross, 1; News, 1:15; Po-

I lItcal. 1:30; Slaurice Johnson
FFl-Road of Life. 1: Stella babas.

1:15; Agnes White. 1:30; Meet Miss
Julia, l:45.

FNI'l-Snorts, 1: Matinee. 1:30.
XECI-Matlnee 1; Matinee, 1:15:

Mr. DintvIddy," 1:30; Symphony Pre-
vtew, 1:45.

KHJ-Air School, 1; Dance, 1:30; Book
a Week, 1:45.

FFit'B-G. Allison. 1; Medical, 1:30;
Chef Slllanl. 1:4.5.

KI'VD-News. 1; Records, 1:15; Range
Riders, 1:30.

TINT-Pretty Kitty Kelly. 1; Myrt,
Marge. 1:15: Hilltop House. 1:30;
Stepmother. 1:45.

F7t!t l-Music, 1; CIVIC, 1:15; U.S.C.
Prog., 1:30.

FGF,l-News, Stocks: 1; Ben Selvin,
1.1 5.

KFOX-Sernpbook, 1; Christian Sci-
ence, 1:30.FFAC-Religious Science. 1; D.A.R.,
1.15: F.H.A.. 1:30: Organ. 1:45.

K(.RR-L.B.Civic, 1; Hits, 1:20; Trio,
1:30.

JV17F,Air. School. 1; Stocks, .1:30;
Books. 1:45.

2 to 3 p.m.
KSITR-Stocks, 2; Music. 2:15; Sliver,

Snubs. 2:30; Music. 2:45.
FFI-Girl Atone. Midstream. 2:15;

KItty Kecne. 2:30: O'Nellls, 2:45.
FJIP('-:11r School, 2; News. 2:30; Old

Refrains. 2:45.
FKC.t. -School News, 2: Classics. 2:15.
KH.1-News. 2: American Language,

2:15: Johnson Family, , 2:30; Music.
2:45.

FFWB-Variety, 2; David Harare, 2:15;
Music, 2:30.
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KPVD-"Let's Speak Out," 2; Organ,

2:15.
KNX-"Kathleen Norris," 2;

In Hollywood, :30;
Scatter ood Baines, 2:40.

KIIKD-1Renry Orch., 2; News, 2:30;
Hawaiians, 2.45.

KGFJ-News, Stocks, 2; Civic, 2:15;
Caro Players, 2.30; Riarimbu, 2:45.1

KFOX-Music, 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Bulletin, 2:30.

KFAC-MUSIC, 2.
Iil:Elt--Ge0; Strange, 2; L.H. Band,

2:30.
KVOE-News. 2; Stocks; 2:13; Johnson

Family. 2:30; Cavalcade, 2:43.

3 to 4 p.m.
KMTR-Billy Richman, 3;.'Newsreel.

:1:15: Piano. 3:30; Music. 3:45.
KNI-News Pictorial, 3 "Show With-1

out Nai0vte," 3:15; Woman's Maga-
zinc, 3.30.

K\LL'G-Air Hostess, 3; General Facts,l
3:15;" "Debutante," 3:30; Folk Songs.
3.45.

KEC,\-"Rackets Today;' 3:30; "Lt'1
Abner." 3:45.

KH.I-Matinee, 3; Stokes Orch., 3;15;
Marriage License. 3:45.

K111%B-News, 3; Organ, 3:15; Varie-
ties. 3:30.

KFVD-News, 3; "It's a Fact," 3.30.
KNX-Lanny Ross, 3; Living Back-

gFrounds, 3:15; Girl Intern, 3:30;
\Varld Today, 3:45.

1CIIK1>-Hawafitms, 3; Santaella Pre-
sents, 3:15.

KGPJ-News, Stocks, 3: Music. 3:15;
Michael Wayne, 3:30: Ramblers,3:45.

KFOX-Theater, 3; Legislature, 3:30:
News. 3:43.

KFAC-Concert. 3, 1 hr.
KGEI1-Cleo Hibbs. 3; L.B. Band, 3:20.
KVOE-Piano, 3; Marriage Romance,ll

3:45.

4to5p.m.
KMTIt-Paw Dawkins, 4; Newsreel,

4:30: Volney James, 4:45.
KFI-Easy Aces, 4; Lost Persons, 4:15;

Baker Notebook. 4:30.
KMI'(,'-Fogg Orch.. 4: Meet Author,

4:30; Hollywood Spotllte. 4:45.
KECA-Unclyassic, 4.
KH.i-Community Hall, 4; Haven Rest,

4:15: Health. 4:45.
KFW13-Dan Milligan. 4; Plano Paint-

lnts, 4:30: Stuart Hamblen. 4:45.
KF\ I)-Santa Manes, 4; Music, 4:30;

Tea, 4:43.
KNX-1''letcher Wiley, 4, 1 hr.
KItlCD-Music, 4; Venna Taylor, 4:15;

News, 4:45.
KGF.1-City High Lights, 4; Music,

4:15; Observer, 4:30.
KFOX-Detenders 4: Opportunity

Man, Lo4:15' Muslcl: 4:30.
KFAC-oking Things Over. 4; Svm-

phony Preview, 4:13; Literature )'or-
traits, 4:30.

KGER-News, 4: Music, 4:15.
K\'OF, Fult6n Lewis. 4; Haven Rest,

4:15; Hawaiians, 4:45.

5 to 6 p.m.
KMTR-Volney James, 5; Melodyy, 545.1
KF1-Waring Orch.. 5 Will Aubrey,

5:15; Sop"ano, 5:30; Voice of World,
5:15.

KJit'C-Swin . 5; News, 5:15; Song
Dealer. 5:30.

KECA-Bud Barton, 5: "Adventures of
Tom Mix," 5:15: Pinocchio. 5:45.

KHJ-News, 5: Shafter Parker, 5:15;
Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An-
nie. 5:45.

KFWB-Music. 5; Talk It Over, 5:30;
Gaylord Carter, 5:45.

KFVb-News. 5: Serenade, 5:15.
KNX-Jack Owens. is Dream Dealer,

5:15: Dance. 5:30; News. 5:45.
KRKIi-Gus Mack, 5; Race Results,
KGFJ-stews, a; Islanders, 5:15; Russ

Morrow, 5:30.
KFOX-Orch.. 5, 1 hr.
KFAC-Muslc. 5: Whoa Bill, 5:30.
1(GER-News, 5: Latin Hr.. 5:05.
KVOF Talk, 5; Jack Armstrong, 5:30;

Orphan Annie, 5:45.

6 to 7 p.m.
KMTR-Melodies, 6; Sports, 6:15; Po-

litical. 6:30: News. 6:45.
KFI-Meet Some People, 6: Himber

Orch.,' 6:15; Hollywood Playhouse.
6:30.

KJIPC-Tapestries, 6; Band, 6:15; Mu-
sic Graphs, 6:30: Fclix de Cola. 6:45.

KECA-Green Hornet, 6; Thos. E.
ewey. 0:;to.d6; Political, 0:15;J-"Superman:'

J. B. Hughes, 6:30; Paging the Past.
6:45.

KFtt'It-News, 6: Strollin' Tom, 6:15;
Race Results. 6:30.

KNX-Star Theater. 6.
KItKO-Music, 6 Concert, 6:45.
KGFJ-Italian Music, 6; Gold Hour,

6:30.
KFOX-News, 6: Music. 6:13.
KFAC-News, Community Chest. 6:

Music, 6:15: L.A. City College, 6:30;
Monitor News, 6:45.

KGER-News, 6; Songs, 6:13; Italian
Journal, 6:30.

KVON,-Shatter Parker. it Tales, 0:15;
J. B. Hughes, 6:30; Paging Past, 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
KMTR-Music, 7; Music, 7:30; News-

reel, 7:45.
1CFl-Kay Kayser ollege, 7.
KMt'C-Musical, ,; Troubadours, 7:30;

Waltz, 7:45.
KECA-Word Hunters, 7; News, 7:30;

Serenade, 7:45.
KHJ-Ray G. Swing, 7; Gagen Orch.,

7:15: Lone Ranger, 7:30.
KF W D-Inside Track. 7. 1 hr.
K.NX-Miller Orcll., 7; "This is Magic."

7.15 Burns, Allen. 7:30.
KIACD-Nicelhe News. 7; Orch., 7:15;

Do You Know, 7:30.
JUNG-Evangelistic, 7:45. '
KI'l'C-Presbyterian Church, 7; Organ.

7:0.i.
KGF.1 Spanish Hour, 7.
KFOX-Young Orch., 7: Labor Talk,

7:15; P. F. Gardner. 7:30; Tunes, 7:45.
KN.IC-Sports Flashes. 7; Floyd Allen,

7:30.
KGKR-News. 7; Jewish Int'l Hour,
K\'CE-Ray G. Swing. 7 "40 Plus,'

7:15; Lone Ranger, 7:30.

8 to 9 p.m.
KJ1TIt-Music, 8: Educational, 8:15;

Music Hall, 8:30.
KFI-Cabbages. Kings. 8: "I Love a

Mystery," 8:15; "Granpappy Ar-
quette. 8:30.

K\II'C-Amos 'n' Andy. 8: News. 8:15;
Garber Orch., $::10; Concert. 8:45.

KECA-Breezing Along, 8: Quick Sil-
ver, 8:30.

KHJ-Quartet. 8; Boxing Bouts, 8:15.
KP\t'B--Prelude to Inspiration, 8;

Stars, 8:30.
KNX-Amos 'n' Andy. 8' Lum and Ab-

ner. 8:15; "Dr. Christian." 8:30.
KFSG-Evangcllstlc Service. S.
KPPC-Talk. 8; Music. 8:45.
KGFJ-St. Vlbinna Cathedral. 8.
KFOX-Music, 8.
KFAC-Music, 8: Plantly Speaking,

R:30.
KGER-News. 8: Hoyos Orch.. 8:05.
KI'OE-V.F.\V., 8; Young Orcli., 8:15;

Boxing Bouts, 8:30.

9 to 10 P.M.
KMTR-Floyd B. Johnson. 9; Merry

Go Round. 0:30; Orch.. 0:45.
KFI-Fred Allen, 9. 1 hr.
KM1'C-"The Hawk." 9; Sidney An-

(torn, 9:15; Hawaiian, 9:30; News,
9:45.

KECA-"Beyond Reasonable Doubt."
9; Concert, 9:13; News, 920; Stan.
ford Unlv.. 9:43.

KHJ-Air Newspaper, 9; BoxingQ
Bouts, 9:15: Harris Orch., 9:30; Fu-
ton 9:95.

KFWRI-Happy Hollow, 9;. Grouch
Club, 9:30.

KNX-AI Pearce. 9: Grouch Club. 9:30.
KFSG-Tack, Hal, Bob, 9:30; Spirit of

L.T.F.E.. 9:45.
Ki.F.t-Jewish Internat. Hr.. 0; Dance.

9:30.
KFOX-News' 9: Orch., 9:15; Orch.c

9:30; Orch., 9:45.
KFAC-Svmphony. 9.
KGER-yews. 9: March Ahead Time,

9:13: Church. 9:30.
KVOF Views; 0; Talk. 9:15; Eb. Zeb,

9:30; Ftulton Lewis, 9:45.

10 to 11 p.m.
KJITR-Johnson Orch., 10: Lopez

Orch., 10:15: Smith Orch.. 10:45.
FFI-News, 10: Foster Orch., 10:15;

Lotnbardo Orch.. 10:30.

KMV'CNld Vienna Orch.. 10; Bush
Orch., 10:15; Sen. Robt. Taft, 10:30;
Berg Orch., 10:45.

KECA-Phil Harmonla. 10.
KHd-Walsh Orch.. 10; Relchman

Orch., 10:15: What's Latest? 10:30;
Osborne Orch., 10:45.

KFWR-Henderson Orch., 10; Remcm-
bering, 10:15; Art Tatum, 10:30;
Orch., 10:45.

KEX-News Reviews. 10; Sports Orch..
10:15; Public Affairs, 10:30; Garber
Orch., 10:45:

KFSG-Florence Winterburn, 10:13;
Trio. 10:30.

KGFJ-News, 10:
KFON-Commentator, 10; Roberts

Orch., 10:15: Hamilton Oreb., 10:45.
KFAC-Melody fir.. 10.
KGER-News. 10: Gauchos. 10:13; Ha-

«alian. 10:30; Dance 10:45.
KVOE-Relchman Oreil., 10; Osborne

Orch., 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
KAITit-Melody Lane. 11.
KF'I-Nottingham Orch., 11; Wes Tour-

tellotte. 11:30.
KMI'C--Star Symphony, 11.
KECA-Moving World, 11; Organ,

11:15.
RM-Nelson Orch., 11; Rhythm Kings.

11:30: Hawaiian, 1145.
KFWB-Bowling, 11; "Music' You

Want," 11:15.
KFVD-lack Bellboy, 11 to 4 a.m.
KN\ News. 11; D aster Wks,, 11:15;

Strand Orch., 11:45.
KFSG-Gospel. 11.
KFOX-Revue,

11..

KGFJ-News, 11: Dance, 11:13.
KFAC-Music, 11.
KVOF.-Nelson Orch.. 11; Rhythm,

11:30; Hawaiians, 11:45.

After Midnight
K3p'C-Swing Club.
KH.1-Rhapsody in Wax, 12.
KFVD-Music to 4 a.m.
K\ X-Merry Go Round. 12.
KGF.I-Nlte Owl, 12 to 6 a.m.
KGER-Hour of Hospitality.' 12.
KFA(-To (1 a.m., 31el Le hIon, 12:45.
KVOF,-D.X.. 12.
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